

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

4-16-1965

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (husa)

Karel Husa

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Husa, Karel, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (husa)" (1965). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 2635. https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/2635

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (husa)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Karel Husa, April 16, 1965, culture, virtuosity in musical performance, violinist, chamber music, camaraderie, music education, recreation and entertainment

THE UNIVERSITY ORCHESTRAS CORNELL UNIVERSITY ITHACA, NEW YORK

Karel Husa OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR LINCOLN HALL

Jean her Terrisuka frusk, you sur jour granter are coming to Cornell University heart season I am looking and NW meeting you nare Apr 7 16

[[Henri Temianka Correspondence Karel Husa Letter #1]]

[[Page 1 – Letter]]

[[Letterhead: THE UNIVERSITY ORCHESTRAS CORNELL UNIVERSITY ITHACA, NEW YORK]]

Karel Husa

[[text: OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR LINCOLN HALL]]

Dear Mr. Temianka,

I am delighted that finally, you and your quartet are coming to Cornell University next season. I am looking forward meeting you personally, Sincerely yours Karel Husa

April 16 65